TPSUU180 SERIES
TotaTotal Power International, Inc.
Total Power International, Inc              Toll Free: 877-646-0900              www.total-power.com
Output Voltage And Current Rating Chart ( Single Output ) :
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current
Total
Regulation
.Max
Output Power
Pno (max.)
Mechanical Specifications:
Note:
1. Dimensions are shown in mm.
2.
3. Input connector mates with Molex housing
09-52-4034 and Molex 2478 series crimp
terminal .
4. Output connector mates with Molex housing
09-52-4084and Molex 2478 series crimp
terminal.
Weight: 521gs  approx.
OUTOUT OUT OUTRTN RTNRTNRTNTPSUU180-1XX
PIN
MODEL
PIN CHART
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
12 VDC
24 VDC
36 VDC
48 VDC
TPSUU180-105
TPSUU180-108
TPSUU180-110
TPSUU180-111
14.58 A
7.50 A
5.00 A
3.75 A
5%
3%
2%
2%
175W
180W
180W
180W
0.5W
0.5W
0.5W
0.5W
TPSUU180-105 is required to use DINKLE#DT-2N-B01W-04.
TPSUU180 SERIES 180W U Bracket Type
I.T.E. Power Supplies
L
E
D
P
2
1 8
L
P
1
N
AC
INPUT
( )SUU180-105 ONLY
SUU180-105 is required to use screw terminal
Derating C rve :u
1. Operating Temperature: 0 to 70°C
2. Derate linearly from 100% load at 50°C to 50% load at 70°C
0%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
120%
Temperature (deg c)
O
u
tp
u
t
W
a
tt
s
 (
%
)
TotaTotal Power International, Inc.
Total Power International, Inc              Toll Free: 877-646-0900              www.total-power.com